

MACT 2/23

BHOORI AND ANR Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ANR

04.09.2023

Present:- Sh.Mohd. Rafi, proxy advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Gupta, Advocate for respondent no.1 &
2/UPSRTC.
Fresh Vakaltnama filed on behalf of respondent no1.
&2.
WS of respondent no.1 filed. Copy supplied.
WS of respondent no. 2/UPSRTC is already on
record.

Pleading of the parties are complete. As per the
pleadings of parties, following issues are framed:

1. Whether Respondent No. 1 was driving the
offending vehicle No.UP 14 DT 2059 on 15.08.2022 at about
02:00 pm at 02 number market Indrapuri within the jurisdiction
of PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, U.P. in a rash and negligent
manner and caused the death of deceased Sh. Aamir ? OPP

2. Whether petitioners are entitled for compensation,
if so, to what extent and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issues arises or pressed.

Put up for PE / cross on 01.02.2024. List of
witnesses be filed within seven days. Evidence be led by way of
affidavit with advance copy of same to opposite party at least 02
weeks before NDOH.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
04.09.2023