

15 MACT 2/23

BHOORI AND ANR Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ANR

15.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Banbir Singh, parokar for UPSRTC/respondents.

Matter is passed over till 12.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.10.2024

At 1.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents with Sh. Banbir Singh, parokar for
UPSRTC/respondents.

IO was summoned for being examined as a witness
on behalf of petitioner.

The report on the summons has not been received
back and also despite waiting neither IO nor anyone on behalf of
IO has turned up.

In these circumstances, issue fresh summons to IO.
dasti process be also given as prayed for.

At this stage, an application moved on behalf of
respondent no.2 U/O 7 Rule 10 CPC is disposed of being not
pressed.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.01.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
15.10.2024