

MACT no.2/2023
Bhoori & Anr. v. Rajbir Singh & Anr.

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, counsel for R1 and R2.

PW2 IO/ SI Pushpendra Singh has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- has been paid to the witness on behalf of the petitioners.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not wish to lead further PE. In view of this, **PE is closed**.

Put up for RE on 06.06.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/08.04.2025