

27 MACT 2/23

BHOORI AND ANR Vs. RAJBIR SINGH AND ANR

06.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.06.2025

At 12.10 Noon

Present:- Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.
Respondent no.1 in person.

R1W1: Sh. Rajbir Singh and R2W1: Sh. Anang Pal
Singh have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RE on **05.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.06.2025