

19 MACT 2/23
BHOORI & ANR Vs. RAJBIR SINGH & ANR

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Asif Ali Khan, counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Pradeep Gupta, counsel for R1 & R2 with Sh. Banwari Lal,
AR/ Senior Clerk of R2/ UPSRTC.

Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 submits that no further witness has to be examined on behalf of R1 & R2 and therefore, their evidence may be closed. In view of the submission, RE is closed.

At request, put up before Pre Lok Adalat Sitting for settlement, if any, otherwise for final arguments on **02.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/05.08.2025