

25.11.2025

**File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared as holiday on account of 350<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.**

Present:- Sh. Rakesh Kumar, d. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 with Sh. Banbir Singh, Sr. Clerk from UPSRTC.

As the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner had not joined videoconferencing as per rules, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been expelled.

Part final arguments on behalf of respondents no.1&2 heard.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/ judgment/clarification, if any on **19.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
25.11.2025

At 12.18 p.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner has appeared through videoconferencing and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi