

25 MACT 2/23

BHOORI AND ANR VS. RAJBIR SINGH AND ANR

19.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta with Sh. Akash Gupta,
proxy counsel for respondent/ UPSRTC with Sh.
Banbir Singh, Sr. Clerk.

Further part arguments heard on behalf of petitioner.

Calculation and citation of judgments on which reliance has been
placed filed on behalf of petitioner. Copy supplied.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **20.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.12.2025