

20.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 with Sh. Banbir Singh, Sr. Clerk.

Clarification is sought from the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with respect to para 29 of the claim petition in which offending vehicle has been stated as Hyundai i20 car and in written submission PW2 has been mentioned as ASI Saurabh Kumar whereas as per record PW2 is Pushpender Singh.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that inadvertently wrong description of the vehicle in para 29 has been mentioned and inadvertently Saurabh Kumar has been stated as PW2.

Certain clarification from driver of offending vehicle is also required. He is directed to appear in person.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2026