

24.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.01.2026

At 10.52 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.
Respondent no.1/driver in person.

Statement U/S 168 of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam
of respondent no.1/Sh. Rajabir Singh has been recorded. With
the permission of the court, he is cross-examined by Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **20.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.01.2026