

24 MACT 2/23

BHOORI AND ANR VS. RAJBIR SINGH AND ANR

20.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for  
respondent no.1&2 with Sh. Banbir Singh, Sr.  
Clerk/parokar UPSRTC.

Further part final arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner appears to be not  
prepared for further arguments.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/  
judgment/clarification, if any on **27.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
20.02.2026