

34 MACT 2/23

BHOORI AND ANR VS. RAJBIR SINGH AND ANR

16.03.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Banbir Singh, Sr. Clerk for UPSRTC.

Put up at 4.00 p.m. for judgment/clarification, if any.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 4.44 p.m.

Present:- None.

No time left as judgment has been passed in case titled as 'DAR-Saurabh Kumar vs. Prem Chand'.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **20.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026

At 4.44 p.m.

Present:- None.

No time left as judgment has been passed in two cases i.e. 'Satya Veer Singh vs. Sahid etc.' and 'DAR-Saurabh Kumar vs. Prem Chand'.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **20.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026