

39 MACT 2/23  
Bhoori & Anr. v. Rajbir Singh & Anr.

24.03.2026

Present : None for the petitioners.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, counsel for R1 & R2 with Sh.  
Banvir Singh, Pairokar of R2/ UPSRTC.

Final arguments have already been heard in the matter. Certain clarifications sought.

Put up for judgment at 04:00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD  
Delhi/24.03.2026.

24.03.2026 (At 04:25 p.m.)

Present : None.

Vide my judgment passed separately today, the present claim petition is dismissed.

**File be consigned to Record Room.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD  
Delhi/24.03.2026.